LAKE €25 1996
LIMERICK

Post Tourney Overview

Reggie and Redcoat in "92 (before the years of
domination!)

REGGIE THREE-PEATS, REDCOAT DESTROYS OPPONENTS
AND DIVISION 2 STATUS

Scottie E. overcame a one stroke deficit after day one to record his third straight tourney victory. In the last 3 years he has
become our top scorer. The top four gross score golfers are: Scott Eilertson 80.33 round average, Mark Sievert 80.83 ave.,
Sean Minahan 81.5 ave and Mike Minahan with a 82.0 average. I would have just listed the top 3, but then my name
would have been excluded.

In division two the “Coat” put on a clinic. His net total of 114 is eleven strokes better than our previous best that Joel
Gray posted in "95 when he carded a 125! In the last 3 years the Johnny has averaged 92.8 which qualifies him to jump to
division 1! His gross of 171 was 5™ best including division 1! Great Job!

In this report I will include the winners from '96 in our games. Expect to see some movement in handicaps and players
from one division to another.

Long Drives: Day 1: Mark Sievert, Howard Ringoen Day 2: Sean Minahan, Mark Sievert
KP’s Day 1: #7 Bill Day, #13 Mike Minahan Day 2: #2 Mike Ringoen, #16 Scott Wingate
Scramble: I forgot but I know Tom Eilertson was on a team!

Prediction game: #1 Tom Eilertson, #2 Johnny Redcoat, # 3 Joe Pope

Putting Champ: Mike Mesick



LKLim

TOM
SEAN
SCOTT
MARK
VAL
MIKE
BRIAN
BILL
DE
MARSHALL
MIKE

Merriwood

SCOTT

LDE

SEAN

MIKE

MIKE

TOM

VAL

MARK
MARSHALL

Lk Lim

JOHNNY
MIKE
SCOTT
CHRIS
JOEL
DOUG
MERLE
BRENDON
HOWARD

Merriwood

JDOHNNY
CHRIS
DOUG
DEL
MIKE
SCOTT
BRENDON
HOWARD

Div 1

EILERTSON
MINAHAN
EILERTSON
SIEVERT
ROWELL
MINAHAN
HERING
DAY

POPE
JOHNSON
MESICK

Div 1

EILERTSON
POPE
MINAHAN
MESICK
MINAHAN
EILERTSON
ROWELL
SIEVERT
JOHNSON

Div 2

STEVENS
RINGOEN
WINGATE
LONG

GRAY
HELGERSON
GREGG
O'BRIEN
RINGOEN

Div 2

STEVENS
LONG
HELGERSON
GRAY
RINGOEN
WINGATE
O'BRIEN
RINGOEN

10th

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

2nd
3th
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

2nd
2nd
4th
5th
5th
7th
8th

Net

65
67
68
70
71
75
82
9%

net

63
65
65
73

79
80

Gross

79

78
9%

3
82
9%

100
107

Gross

79
89
83
95
85
91
9
89

112

Gross

81

103

115
105
126
126

gross

90

101

101

105

105

110

Totals Div 1 net/ gross
1% Scott Eilertson 1337159
2 Sean Minahan 136,162
3 Tom Eilertson 139/175
4" Joe Pope 143/185

4 Val Bowell 1437195

4" Wike Minahan 143/167
7 Wark Sievert 147 /167

B Mike Mesick 154202

5% Marshall Johnson 161/212

Totals Div 2

1% Johnny Redcoat 1147171
2 Chris Long 133,203

3 Doug Helgersonl3o/216
Mike Ringoen 142/198
Joel Gray 143,199

Scolt Wingate 144/ 201
Brendon O Brien 161,249
Howard Ringoen 176/ 236

4| h
& th
él h
Vi h
EI h

net/ gross

I hope that you had a good time! All in all $165.00 was given away in prize money and that is not
counting the scramble and putting championship. Thanks again to Reggie for the great prizes!

Hope that we can repeat some of the good times in "97. It will be hard to top the display Uncle Mark

gave us on the swimming dock!

Bob




New Handicaps (from last years competitors...IN ORDER OF FINISH WITH PROPOSED PLAYER

MOVES)

DIVISION 1

SCOTT EILERTSON (13 TO 11)
SEAN MINAHAN (13 to 11)

TOM EILERTSON (18 TO 16)

MIKE MINAHAN (STAYS 12)

JOE POPE (21 TO 18)

MARK SIEVERT (STAYS 11)
MARSHALL JOHNSON (STAYS 23)
BILL DAY (STAYS 7)

BRIAN HERING (STAYS 22)
JOHNNY REDCOAT (27 TO 22)

DIVISION 2

JOEL GRAY (28 TO 26)

SCOTT WINGATE (29 TO 26)
MERLE GREGG (STAYS 30)
MIKE RINGOEMN (28 TO 26)
DOUG HELGERSON {44 TO 36)
CHRIS LONG (35 TO 29)
BREENDON O'BRIEN (44 TO 36)
HOWARD RINGOEN (30 TO 3a)
VAL ROWELL (STAYS 26)
MIKE MESICK (STAYS 24)

As you can see...many changes! One change is that we will adopt the handicapping policy that no
handicaps larger than 36. Almost everyone in division 2 had their handicaps lowered as to promote
stiffer competition. Tentative moves include Johnny Redcoat to Div 1 and Mike Mesick and Val
Rowell to Div 2.



