

Post Tourney Overview



Reggie and Redcoat in '92 (before the years of domination!)

REGGIE THREE-PEATS, REDCOAT DESTROYS OPPONENTS AND DIVISION 2 STATUS

Scottie E. overcame a one stroke deficit after day one to record his third straight tourney victory. In the last 3 years he has become our top scorer. The top four gross score golfers are: Scott Eilertson 80.33 round average, Mark Sievert 80.83 ave., Sean Minahan 81.5 ave and Mike Minahan with a 82.0 average. I would have just listed the top 3, but then my name would have been excluded.

In division two the "Coat" put on a clinic. His net total of 114 is eleven strokes better than our previous best that Joel Gray posted in '95 when he carded a 125! In the last 3 years the Johnny has averaged 92.8 which qualifies him to jump to division 1! His gross of 171 was 5th best including division 1! Great Job!

In this report I will include the winners from '96 in our games. Expect to see some movement in handicaps and players from one division to another.

Long Drives: Day 1: Mark Sievert, Howard Ringoen Day 2: Sean Minahan, Mark Sievert K.P's Day 1: #7 Bill Day, #13 Mike Minahan Day 2: #2 Mike Ringoen, #16 Scott Wingate

Scramble: I forgot but I know Tom Eilertson was on a team!

Prediction game: #1 Tom Eilertson, #2 Johnny Redcoat, #3 Joe Pope

Putting Champ: Mike Mesick

LkLim	Div 1		Net	Gross
ТОМ	EILERTSON	1st	66	84
SEAN	MINAHAN	1st	66	79
SCOTT	EILERTSON	3rd	67	80
MARK	SIEVERT	4th	68	78
VAL	ROWELL	5th	70	96
MIKE	MINAHAN	5th	70	82
BRIAN	HERING	6th	71	93
BILL	DAY	7th	73	82
ΏE	POPE	8th	75	96
MARSHALL	JOHNSON	9th	77	100
MIKE	MESICK	10th	83	107
Merriwood	Div 1		Net	Gross
SCOTT	EILERTSON	1st	66	79
JDE	POPE	2nd	68	89
SEAN	MINAHAN	3rd	70	83
MIKE	MESICK	4th	71	95
MIKE	MINAHAN	5th	73	85
том	EILERTSON	6th	73	91
VAL	ROWELL	7th	73	99
MARK	SIEVERT	8th	79	89
MARSHALL	NOSNHOL	9th	89	112

Totals Div 1 net/ gross
1st Scott Eilertson 133/159 2nd Sean Minahan 136/162 3rd Tom Eilertson 139/175 4th Joe Pope 143/185 4th Val Rowell 143/195 4th Mike Minahan 143/167 7th Mark Sievert 147/167 8th Mike Mesick 154/202 9th Marshall Johnson 161/212

Lk Lim	Div 2		Net	Gross
JOHNNY	STEVENS	1st	54	81
MIKE	RINGOEN	2nd	65	93
SCOTT	WINGATE	3th	67	96
CHRIS	LONG	4th	68	103
JDEL	GRAY	5th	70	98
DOUG	HELGERSON	6th	71	115
MERLE	GREGG	7th	75	105
BRENDON	O'BRIEN	8th	82	126
HOWARD	RINGOEN	9th	96	126

Merriwood	Div 2		net	gross
YNNHQ	STEVENS	1st	63	90
CHRIS	LONG	2nd	65	100
DOUG	HELGERSON	2nd	65	101
JDEL .	GRAY	4th	73	101
MIKE	RINGOEN	5th	77	105
SCOTT	WINGATE	5th	77	105
BRENDON	O'BRIEN	7th	79	123
HOWARD	RINGOEN	8th	80	110

Totals Div 2 net/ gross

1st Johnny Redcoat 114/171 2nd Chris Long 133/203

3rd Doug Helgerson136/216

4th Mike Ringoen 142/198 5th Joel Gray 143/199

6th Scott Wingate 144/ 201

7th Brendon O'Brien 161/249

8th Howard Ringoen 176/236

I hope that you had a good time! All in all \$165.00 was given away in prize money and that is not counting the scramble and putting championship. Thanks again to Reggie for the great prizes!

Hope that we can repeat some of the good times in '97. It will be hard to top the display Uncle Mark gave us on the swimming dock!

New Handicaps (from last years competitors...IN ORDER OF FINISH WITH PROPOSED PLAYER MOVES)

DIVISION 1

SCOTT EILERTSON (13 TO 11)
SEAN MINAHAN (13 to 11)
TOM EILERTSON (18 TO 16)
MIKE MINAHAN (STAYS 12)
JOE POPE (21 TO 18)
MARK SIEVERT (STAYS 11)
MARSHALL JOHNSON (STAYS 23)
BILL DAY (STAYS 7)
BRIAN HERING (STAYS 22)
JOHNNY REDCOAT (27 TO 22)

DIVISION 2

JOEL GRAY (28 TO 26)
SCOTT WINGATE (29 TO 26)
MERLE GREGG (STAYS 30)
MIKE RINGOEN (28 TO 26)
DOUG HELGERSON (44 TO 36)
CHRIS LONG (35 TO 29)
BRENDON O'BRIEN (44 TO 36)
HOWARD RINGOEN (30 TO 36)
VAL ROWELL (STAYS 26)
MIKE MESICK (STAYS 24)

As you can see...many changes! One change is that we will adopt the handicapping policy that no handicaps larger than 36. Almost everyone in division 2 had their handicaps lowered as to promote stiffer competition. Tentative moves include Johnny Redcoat to Div 1 and Mike Mesick and Val Rowell to Div 2.